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Michele Bagneris 
City Attorney/Prosecutor, Pasadena 
100 North Garfield, Room 228 
Pasadena, CA  91109 
Phone: (626) 744-4141 
mbagneris@ci.pasadena.ca.us 
 

 
Ariel Pierre Calonne 
City Attorney, Santa Barbara 
740 State Street, Suite 201 
Post Office Box 1990 
Santa Barbara, CA 93102 
Phone:  (805) 564-5326 
acalonne@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 
 

 
Morgan L. Foley 
City Attorney, El Cajon and Poway 
McDougal, Love, Boehmer, Foley, Lyon & Canlas  
La Mesa Village Plaza 
8100 La Mesa Boulevard, Suite 200 
La Mesa, CA 91942 
Phone: (619) 440-4444 
mfoley@mcdougallove.com  
 

 
Michael Jenkins 
City Attorney, Goleta, Hermosa Beach, Rolling Hills  
  and West Hollywood 
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
Manhattan Towers 
1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 110 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 
Phone: (310) 643-8448 
michael.jenkins@bbklaw.com 
 

 
Michelle Marchetta Kenyon  
City Attorney, Calistoga, Pacifica, Piedmont and Rohnert Park 
Town Attorney, Moraga  
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 900 
Oakland, California 94612 
Phone: (510) 273-8780 
mkenyon@bwslaw.com  
 

 
Jonathan P. Lowell 
Retired, City Attorney, Pleasanton 
Phone: (415) 857-1959 
jlowelllegal@gmail.com  

 
Hilda Cantu Montoy 
City Attorney, Kerman, Sanger and San Joaquin 
Montoy Law Corporation 
2125 Kern Street, Suite 308 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Phone: (559) 579-1924  
hildac@montoylaw.com 

 
Iris P. Yang 
City Attorney, Paso Robles 
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 551-2826 
iris.yang@bbklaw.com  
 

League Staff 
 
Patrick Whitnell, General Counsel 
Phone:  (916) 658-8281 
pwhitnell@cacities.org 
 
Corrie Manning, Assistant General Counsel 
Phone:  (916) 658-8267 
cmanning@cacities.org 
 
Alison Leary, Deputy General Counsel 
Phone:  (916) 658-8266 
aleary@cacities.org 
 
Janet M. Leonard, Legal Services Manager 
Phone:  (916) 658-8276 
jleonard@cacities.org 
 

City Attorney Department Officer Liaison 
 
Damien Brower 
President, City Attorneys’ Department 
City Attorney, Brentwood 
150 City Park Way 
Brentwood, CA 94513 
Phone: 925.516.5320 
dbrower@brentwoodca.gov  
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